



# झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित)

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage: http://www.cuj.ac.in

## **Department of Physics**

No: CUJ/DoP/2022/17

Date of advt.- 25/07/2022

### Advertisement for CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-I / CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-II

Applications are invited on plain paper along with detailed curriculum vitae from Indian nationals and highly motivated candidates for the following purely temporary position of UGC-DAE-Consortium for Scientific Research, Kolkata Centre, sponsored research project (CRS/2021-22/02/478, dated: March-30,2022). The details of position and minimum qualifications are as follows:

Position

CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-I/ CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-II

Number of Position: 01

Title of the Project

Study of various entrance channel effects on the population of angular

momentum values in incomplete fusion.

**Fellowship** 

:

CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-I

Rs. 14,000/- pm + HRA (as applicable) for the first two years and

16,000/- pm + HRA (as applicable) for the third year

CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-II

Rs. 31,000/- pm + HRA (as applicable) for the first two years and

35,000/- pm + HRA (as applicable) for the third year

#### Qualifications:

(i) CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-I: M.Sc. (not earlier than 3 years) with a minimum of 55% marks in the concerned subject (for Science), M.E. / M. Tech. (not earlier than 3 years) 1st Class (for Engineering)

(ii) CRS Project Fellow (Junior)-II: Same as (i) + valid JEST/GATE/NET-JRF/Lectureship/UGC-CSIR NET JRF/Lectureship + Ph.D. registration of the student under the supervision of the PI at the University where PI's institute is affiliated

Age limit: 28 years or below as on the last date of application, which may be relaxed to reserve category candidates as per the rules of Government of India.

#### **General Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. The applications will be screened by a committee and candidates found suitable will be called for interview. The decision of the selection committee will be final in this regard. The selected candidates will be called for an interview and will be intimated through e-mail.
- 2. No TA or DA will be paid for attending the interview. The fellowship may be terminated depending on the performance of the candidates without giving any prior notice.

Interested candidates who fulfil the above conditions may send their application on plain paper along with biodata, statement of mark, experience and all testimonials to **Dr. Dharmendra Singh, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Physics, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe-835222, Ranchi, Jharkhand, India via e-mail to dharmendra.singh@cuj.ac.in.** 

The last date of the submission of the application form is: 25/08/2022

Dr. Dharmendra Singh (Principal Investigator)

UGC-DAE-CSR-KC Project

(Ref. No- CRS/2021-22/02/478)

Department of Physics

Central University of Jharkhand

Brambe-835222

Ranchi, Jharkhand, India

Mob. No- 6200941307